

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021

Mangalam Cement Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Chirania through VC

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

19/04/2021

List the matter on 26.04.2021.

Meanwhile, advance copy of the petition may be served on learned counsel Ms. Susan Matthew for respondent No. 1, Mr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG for respondent No. 2, Mr. M. L. Goyal for respondent No.3 and Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jai Lodha for respondent No. 4. Their names be shown in the cause list.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ