

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021

Mangalam Cement Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Chirania  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG  
Ms Susan Mathew  
Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Advocate  
assisted by Mr. Jai Lodha (VC)

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**09/07/2021**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the copy of the writ petition has not been supplied to them.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the writ petition to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents during the course of the day.

List the matter alongwith DB Civil Writ Petition No.1907/21, on 22.7.21, as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J