

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021

Mangalam Cement Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1907/2021

Kishangarh Hi-Tech Textile Park Ltd

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Chirania, Advocate
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Rachit Sharma,
Advocate (through video
conferencing)
Mr. Shantanu Gupta, Advocate on
behalf of Mr. Bipin Gupta, Advocate

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

14/09/2021

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4
submits that reply has been filed by him in the Office today.

List after four weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J