

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021

Mangalam Cement Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission and Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1907/2021

Kishangarh Hi-Tech Textile Park Ltd

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission and Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Chirania, Advocate  
For Respondent(s) : Dr. Ganesh Parihar, Additional  
Advocate General assisted by  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Advocate

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS**

**Order**

**26/11/2021**

List on 18.01.2022.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J