

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021

Mangalam Cement Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1907/2021

Kishangarh Hi-Tech Textile Park Ltd

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Chirania through VC
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG through VC
Mr. Susan Mathew and
Mr. Bipin Gupta through VC

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

03/02/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List these matters after four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

Ritu/57-58