

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021

Mangalam Cement Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1907/2021

Kishangarh Hi-Tech Textile Park Ltd

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. S.K. Panwar, Advocate for Mr. Ravi Chirania, Advocate
For Respondent(s) : Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG with Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

14/09/2022

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 17.10.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

MR/KuD/35-36

सत्यमेव जयते