

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021

Mangalam Cement Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission & Others.

----Respondents

Connected With

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1907/2021

For Petitioner : None.

For Respondents : Ms. Susan Mathew Advocate.  
Mr. Ganesh Parihar Additional  
Advocate General with Mr. Sameer  
Sharma Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**17/10/2022**

List these matters after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

MANOJ NARWANI /187-188

सत्यमेव जयते