


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021

Mangalam Cement Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1907/2021

Kishangarh Hi-Tech Textile Park Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Kumawat on behalf of Mr. S.K. Panwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Ankit Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

28/08/2025

List these cases after four weeks as prayed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

AMIT/MAHIMA/100-101