


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021
Mangalam Cement Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1907/2021

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ayush Singh and
Ms. Shraddha Mehta for
Mr. Punit Singhvi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. Ankit Rathore
Ms. Anima Chaturvedi for
Mr. Bharat Vyas, Sr. Adv.-cum-ASG
Ms. Parinitoo Jain through VC
Ms. Susan Mathew
Mr. Shashwat Purohit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

18/03/2026

In D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4804/2021:

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for three days' further time to file rejoinder.

The prayer is not opposed by learned counsels for the respondents.

In view thereof, time prayed for is granted.

List the matter after a week alongwith another connected matter and D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.12031/2023.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J